From: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

To: <u>Kathy Purvis; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; stucker@blm.gov</u>

Cc: <u>Casey\_Summers@oxy.com</u>; <u>Jennifer\_Hudgens@oxy.com</u>; <u>cbrunson@bbcinternational.com</u>;

kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject:RE: Initial C-141, Spuds 25 Federal BatteryDate:Friday, February 3, 2017 2:35:00 PMAttachments:1. 4091 - COAs & signed C-141 initial.pdf

RE: Oxy Permian \* Spuds 25 Federal Battery \* 30-015-29882 \* 2RP-4091

Kathy,

I have included a scanned copy of the signed Initial C-141 Remediation Permit along with an attached Conditions of Approval. The OCD tracking number for this event is 2RP-4091.

Thank you,

## **Crystal Weaver**

Environmental Specialist OCD – Artesia District II 811 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Street Artesia. NM 88210

Office: 575-748-1283 ext. 101

Cell: 575-840-5963 Fax: 575-748-9720

**From:** Kathy Purvis [mailto:kathy@bbcinternational.com]

Sent: Wednesday, January 25, 2017 3:52 PM

**To:** Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD <mike.bratcher@state.nm.us>; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

<Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us>; stucker@blm.gov

**Cc:** Casey\_Summers@oxy.com; Jennifer\_Hudgens@oxy.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;

kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject: Initial C-141, Spuds 25 Federal Battery

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Spuds 25 Federal Battery on 01/10/2017 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification and the RP number via email is greatly appreciated.

## **Kathy Purvis**

BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Blvd. Hobbs, NM 88240 Business: (575) 397-6388 Cell: (575) 441-8619

kathy@bbcinternational.com